สําหรับปสิ้นสุดวันที่ 31 มีนาคม 2562

81

29 การจัดประเภทรายการใหม

รายการในงบการเงินของ 2561 บางรายการไดจัดประเภทใหมใหสอดคลองกับรายการในงบการเงินของ 2562 ดังนี ้

   2561

 กอนจัดประเภทใหม  จัดประเภทใหม  หลังจัดประเภทใหม

 (พันบาท)

งบแสดงฐานะการเงินรวม

ลูกหนี้อื่น 13,538  47,501  61,039

สินทรัพยหมุนเวียนอื่น 47,501  (47,501)  -

   -

งบแสดงฐานะการเงินเฉพาะกิจการ

ลูกหนี้อื่น 13,538  47,371  60,909

สินทรัพยหมุนเวียนอื่น 47,371  (47,371)  -

   -

การจัดประเภทรายการใหมนี้ เนื่องจากผูบริหารเห็นวามีความเหมาะสมกับธุรกิจของกลุมบริษัทมากกวา

244

128

Birla Carbon (Thailand) Public Company Limited

245

Annual Report 2019Birla Carbon (Thailand) Public Company Limited
(Formerly “Thai Carbon Black Public Company Limited”) and its Subsidiary
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 March 2019

81

29 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 2018 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the presentation

in the 2019 financial statements as follows:

 2018

Before

reclassification Reclassification

After

reclassification

(in thousand Baht)

Consolidated statements of financial position

Other receivables 13,538 47,501 61,039

Other current assets 47,501 (47,501) -

-

Separate statements of financial position

Other receivables 13,538 47,371 60,909

Other current assets 47,371 (47,371) -

-

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is

more appropriate to the Group’s business.

245

บริษัท เบอร์ล่า คาร์บอน (ไทยแลนด์) จ�ากัด (มหาชน)รายงานประจ�าปี 2562

246

General Information
ข้อมูลทั่วไป

Company Name   : Birla Carbon (Thailand) Public Company Limited
ชื่อ	 	 	 	 	 :	 บริษัท	เบอร์ล่า	คาร์บอน	(ไทยแลนด์)	จ�ากัด	(มหาชน)

Company Registration No.  : 0107537001251
ทะเบียนเลขที่

Type of business   : Manufacturer of carbon black
ประเภทธุรกิจ		 	 	 :	 ผู้ผลิตคาร์บอนแบล็ค

Location	of	Head	Office  : 888/122, 888/128, Mahatun Plaza Building, 12th Floor,